
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23
24

25

ALE NO 021877 sssournon NO,~.--9+--..!oo()~3..J---

1 [Approval of Amendment to the Operating Agreement for the Moscone Convention Center.]

2

3 Resolution authorizing the Director of Convention Facilities to execute an amendment

to the operating agreement increasing the agreement from $15,015,100.00 to

$15,844,209.00.
4

5

6

7 WHE REAS, The Director of Convention Facilities has entered into an agreement dated

July 1,2002 with Moscone Center J oint Venture for operation of the Moscone Convention

Center; and

WHE REAS, The sum under said agreement is $15,015,100.00; and,

WHE REAS, The Director intends to increase the scope of services under said

agreement and to increase the sum under said agreement by $829,109.00; and,

WHE REAS, Section 9.118(b) of the Charter requires that all agreements in excess of

ten million dollars or amendments to said agreements in excess of $500,000.00 be approved

by the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVE D, Thatthe Director of Convention Facilities is authorized to enter into

amendments to the July 1, 2002 agreement with Moscone Center J oint Venture an amount

not to exceed $15,844,209.00.

*"Convention Facilities Manaqernent=

80ARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page 1

11(20(2002
h:I[Josresolutlonmosconecontractmodifnoheaders.dac



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 021877 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Director of Convention Facilities to execute an amendment to the operating
agreement increasing the agreement from $15,015,100.00 to $15,844,209.00.

January 13,2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Ammiano,
Sandoval
Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 021877 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on January 13, 2003 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Date Approved

JAN 242003

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 11:43AM on 1114103


